ROX	ASSIGNMENTS
DOX	TODIOLIMETATO



DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

ER SHEET TENTS ONLY

TO: THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. SIR: 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): Name and Address: Nanyang Technological University Block 1, Unit 213 Innovation and Technology Transfer Office SINGAPORE 637722, Singapore Title of Invention: ADAPTIVE NOISE CANCELLING MICROPHONE SYSTEM 2. ASSIGNEE: Name and Address: Nanyang Technological University 50 Nanyang Avenue SINGAPORE 639798 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? ☐ YES ☒ NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY **☐ CHANGE OF ADDRESS** CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ SECURITY ☐ MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: N/A 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S) B. PATENT NO.(S) Application Serial No.: 10/238,867 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u> = 1</u> TOTALDavidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 4501 North Faifax Drive; Suite 920 ABOVE TOTAL $0 \times 40 = 0$ FEE PAID 03/26/04 and 04/23/04

Arlington, VA 22203

5.5 Attorney Docket No.:

NEW DOCKET NO.: 2609-0002 Old Docket No.: PWGX.00015

Client Reference: P24483

9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: October 27, 2004

8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE,

CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO:

DEPOSIT ACCT. NO.:

UNDER ORDER NO.:

J. Scott Davidson Registration No.: 33,489 TEL: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT

501860

2609-0002

REEL: 015932 FRAME: 0510

BOX ASSIGNMENTS		DO N	OT USE FOR TRA	ADEMARKS
4 23/0	04-28-2	OO4 SHEE	ET ONLY	OIPES
TO: THE ASSISTANT CO	DMM 1027315 THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL I	72 RKS OCUMENIO CA COPY	THEREOF.	APR 2 3 2004 =
1. NAME OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):			DANEMARK
Name and Address:	N/A			
The Cx				
Title of Invention:	ADAPTIVE N	OISE CANCELLING M	ICROPHONE SYS	TEM
2. ASSIGNEE:	T*-			
Name and Address:	Nanyang Technological Unive 50 Nanyang Avenue SINGAPORE 639798	rsity		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A	DDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? TYES	⊠ NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAN (Submit herewith only one doc	ICE (DOCUMENT): ument for recordation – multiple cop	oies of same Assignment sign	ed by different invento	rs is one document)
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ SECURITY	☐ WHOLE ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOC ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLAT ☐ MERGER	OPY 🔀 <u>Cha</u>	T INTEREST NGE OF ADDRES ER:	<u>s</u>
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON	THE CONVEYENCE: N/A			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO	O.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITION	NAL SHEET(S) attached?	☐ YES ☒ NO	
	JGÁTTÖN NOKSKALALA	Marking The B		
Application Serial	No.: 10/238,867			
5. Name & Address of Party t	o Whom Company days	I		
Concerning Document Sho	uld be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVI APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS		
Davidson Berquist Klima 4501 North Faifax Drive; S Arlington, VA 22203		7. AMOUNT OF FEE B ABOVE TOTAL 1		581)
5.5 Attorney Docket No.: NEW DOCKET NO.: 260 Old Docket No.: PWGX.00 Client Reference: P24483		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M CHARGE INSUFFIC DEPOSIT ACCT. NO UNDER ORDER NO	CIENCY TO: O.: 501860	
9. Total number of pages inclu	iding this cover sheet, attachmen	ts and document: 1		9
10. STATEMENT AND SIGNA	ATURE.			67 67 60.00
To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	and any attached cop	y is a true con
Peter W. Gowdey Registration No.: 25,872 TEL: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558	ATURE. The and belief, the foregoing information of the second of the s	Date: April 23, 20	004	ACHE 0000017
, , = ====	FILE WITH DTO DETU	ON DECEIDT (DAT 102)	A)	LEE
	FILE WITH FIU KEIUI	N RECEIPT (PAT-103A	*s)	//27/2004 . FC:8021/

PATENT

REEL: 015932 FRAME: 0511

BOX ASSIGNMENTS MAR 2 6 200	04-01-2004	O NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS HEET S ONLY	
TO: THE ASSENCE RECOR	T COMMIS 102710151 RD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS	S OR COPY THEREOF.	
	NG PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):		
Name and Address:	N/A		
Title of Invention:	ADAPTIVE NOISE CANC	CELLING MICROPHONE SYSTEM	
2. ASSIGNEE:			
Name and Address:	Nanyang Technological University Innovation and Technology Transfer Office 50 Nanyang Avenue SINGAPORE 639798		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHE	ED? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO	
	YANCE (DOCUMENT):		
3. NATURE OF CONVEY			
	edocument for recordation - multiple copies of same As	ssignment signed by different inventors is one docum	
	☐ WHOLE ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	PART INTEREST CHANGE OF ADDRESS OTHER:	
(Submit herewith only one ASSIGNMENT OF ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAMI SECURITY	☐ WHOLE ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY E ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	☐ PART INTEREST ☑ CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
(Submit herewith only one ASSIGNMENT OF ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAMI SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S)	☐ WHOLE ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY E ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ MERGER	☐ PART INTEREST ☑ CHANGE OF ADDRESS ☐ OTHER:	
(Submit herewith only one ASSIGNMENT OF ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAMI SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	☐ WHOLE ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY E ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ MERGER OON THE CONVEYENCE: N/A	☐ PART INTEREST ☑ CHANGE OF ADDRESS ☐ OTHER:	

5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{}$ = $\underline{1}$ TOTAL Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson 4501 North Faifax Drive; Suite 920 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) Arlington, VA 22203 ABOVE TOTAL $1 \times 40 = 40$ 5.5 Attorney Docket No.: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE, **NEW DOCKET NO.: 2609-0002** CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO: Old Docket No.: PWGX.00015 DEPOSIT ACCT. NO.: 501860 UNDER ORDER NO.: 2609-0002 Client Reference: P24483

9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 1

10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: March 26, 2004

Peter W. Gowdey

Registration No.: 25,872 TEL: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT

REEL: 015932 FRAME: 0512

40.00 GP

03/31/2004 NGETACHE 00000047 10238867